Contract, Buyer may seek specific performance or elect to receive the return of Buyers deposits without thereby waiving 

any action for damages resulting from Sellers breach. 

XII. ERA Advantage Realty will collect a processing handling fee of $295.00 (two hundred and ninety-five dollars) from 

each buyer assisted by ERA Advantage Realty, Inc at closing. 

XIII. TYPEWRITTEN OR HANDWRITTEN PROVISIONS:  Typewritten or handwritten provisions inserted herein or 

attached hereto as Addenda shall control all provision of Contract in conflict with them.